B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

JUL 0 8 1999

07-12-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PA 101087897

		Di and the offe	ahad origina	1 documents or conies
o the Honorab hereof.	le Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.			
. Name of Conveyin	ng Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Allan J. CRIGHTON and Helen A. BIDDISCOMBE		Name: Hoechst Trespaphan GmbH		
		Internal Address:		
		Street Address:	Bergstraβe	
□ Additio	nal names of conveying parties attached.			
	gnment 🗈 Merger urity Agreement 🗆 Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	D-66539 N	eunkirchen, GERMANY
Execution Dat	te: 24 June and 10 June 1999, respectively	☐ Additional	name(s) and a	address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Applica		4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
Serial	No. 08/945,172 filed October 24, 1997			
application, the exist. 5. Name and Add	being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is: fress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap,		1
Document Should			ents Involved:	1
Name:	Charles R. Wolfe, Jr.	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	⊠ Enclosed		
}	625 Slaters Lane	☐ Authorized to be	charged to	deposit account
	Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Nu		02-0200
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	OPY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
0. 62				····
true e	te best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document.	oing is true and corre	ct and any a	ttached copy is a
Ch	arles R. Wolfe, Jr.			July 8, 1999
Nam	ne of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet,	Signature		Date
	or pages meruding cover sheet,	auaciments and document] 3	

07/09/1999 MTHAI1 00000146 08945172

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Allan J. CRIGHTON and Helen A. BIDDISCOMBE

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in POLYMERIC FILMS

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an applic	cation for United States Letters Patent was
☐ executed on even date herewith	
□ executed on:	
☐ filed on: October 24, 1997 Serial	No.: 08/945,172
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:
WHEREAS, Hoechst Trespaphan GmbH whose post office address is Bergstraße, D-66539 Neunkirchereinaster referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring States;	hen, GERMANY the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United
these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE	on, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by E, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and ag any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation,
prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other including additional documents that may be required to affirm further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assir required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance of said application or any other including the property of the prosecution, maintenance of said application or any other including additional documents that may be required to affirm further consideration.	
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and en assignment and sale not been made.	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters e entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S 's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term atirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this a & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document k Office.
Assignor Name Allan J. CRIGHTON	Address
Where Signed	9 Ridge Green, Shaw, Swindon, Wiltshire, GREAT BRITAIN
Date 24th June 1999	Signature Minghia
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name

□ Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0873

Signature

Signature

ASSIGNMENT

Page: __2___

Assignor Name Helen A. BIDDISCOMBE	Address
Where Signed	Cherry Grove, Newton Road North Petherton, Somerset, GREAT BRITAIN
Date 10 6 99	Signature de Buddrocoube
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

□ Continued on Next Page

B&T-assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 07/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0874